Procedure for Bid Submission  Submission through e-Procurement Portal of Govt 

of Kerala 

16.  Last Date of Submission of Bids  Time:17 Hrs; Date:14/11/2023 

17.  Opening of Technical Bids Time:17 Hrs; 15/11/2023 

18.  Bid System 1. Technical bid 

2. Commercial Bid 

19.  Tender Fee (Non –Refundable) Rs. 11,800/-(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred 

only) Including GST@18% 

20.  EMD (Refundable) Rs. 2,00,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) 

21.  Validity of the Bid 180 days from the date of opening of price bid 

22.  Contract period 3 years 

23.  Performance Guarantee (PG) 5% of the total contract value